State agencies currently occupy about 75% of the building's leaseable space. _The property's owner 
occupies the remaining 25%. 

ZONING: 

State Land Use Commission: Urban and located in the Capitol Special Design District. 

City & County of Honolulu CZO: BMX-4 (Central Business mixed use) 

CONSIDERATION: 

Twenty-two million five hundred thousand dollars ($22,500,000), based upon independent appraisal; 
.mutual release of any and all possible claims arising out ofthe State's prior occupancy and use of four 
of the five floors. 

CHAPTER 343 - ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSivfENT: 

A draft environmental assessment, addressing the subject acquisition, wns prepared and its notice of